FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) 04 - 23 - 200	T STEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10206333					
Name of conveying party(ies): VIACOM, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WESTINGHOUSE GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMPANY, LLC				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 22, 1999	Address: 1000 Cheswick Avenue City: Cheswick State: PA Zip: 15024-1300 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached to the second se	B. Patent No(s). 5,108,323 and 5,257,952 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal REED SMITH LLP Address: P.O. Box 488 City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\ 80.00\$ \[\subseteq \text{Enclosed} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \] Charge any deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \[\frac{18-0582}{(\text{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}} \]				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
and correct copy of the original document. Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 3, 2002 Signature Date				
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231					
01 FC:581 80.00 OP					

PGHLIB-0931486.01-JLBURTNE April 2, 2002 1:07 PM

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0587 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

This Assignment of Patent Properties effective March 22, 1999, between Viacom Inc., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of

business at 1515 Broadway, New York, NY 10036-5794 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Westinghouse

Government Services Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1000 Cheswick Avenue, Cheswick, PA

15024-1300 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Electric Corporation owns, of record, rights in certain

inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent of the United States of America and in certain other

foreign countries, said inventions, patents and/or patent applications hereinafter being found and

described in Attachment A (hereinafter the "patent properties");

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Electric Corporation changed its name to CBS Corporation

on December 1, 1997:

WHEREAS, CBS Corporation merged with ASSIGNOR on May 4, 2000; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and

interest in, to and under the inventions, patents and patent applications found and described in Attachment

A and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all

of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to said patent properties being found and described in

Attachment A in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries, including all claims for past infringement, together with any and all causes of action, and to all

Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States of America and its territorial possessions

1 of 3

PGHLIB-0918512.01 LADEPAUL March 28, 2002, B:53 AM

REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES (CONT.)

and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said patent properties and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownerships of said inventions and all rights to file to register said inventions in appropriate registries.

V	IA	CO	M	IN	C
---	----	----	---	----	---

Witness: All Klack

By: ______

Name:

Eric J. Sobczak

Title: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0589

ATTACHMENT A

United States Patents

5,108,323

5,257,952

3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 04/11/2002